stockholder upon the completion of the offering if all shares  offered
by  such  selling  stockholder  are  sold.  As  of  the  date  of this
prospectus  5,833,638  warrants   are  outstanding   and  the   shares
underlying  those  warrants are being registered in this offering.  Of
that  number 1,495,000 shares  underlie warrants that are presently in
the  money, and  after completion  of the offering, will be subject to
immediate sale.  Any  or  all  of  the  shares listed  below under the
heading "Shares to be Sold" may be offered for sale by or on behalf of

Edgar Filing: AQUACELL TECHNOLOGIES INC - Form S-3/A

10

the selling stockholder.

   8

   Shares   Shares
   Beneficially   Beneficially
   Owned Prior to   Shares   Owned After
   the Offering   Which   the Offering
   -----------------   May be   -----------------
Selling Stockholders   Number   Percent   Offered   Number   Percent
-----------------------------   --------- -------  ---------  --------- -------
Albert Auer   5,000   *   5,000   -0-   *
BD Advisor Corp. (7)   400,000   2.3%   400,000   -0-   *
Brighton Capital, Ltd   340,607   1.9%   340,607   -0-   *
Corbett Water Technologies (8)   293,557   1.7%   100,000   193,557   1.1%
Excelsior Group I (7)   400,000   2.3%   400,000   -0-   *
Leonard Florence   300,000   1.7%   200,000   100,000   *
Douglas Gass   10,000   *   10,000   -0-   *
Glenn Michael Financial   75,000   *   75,000   -0-   *
Anthony J. Kirincic   54,000   *   54,000   -0-   *
Kirlin Holding Corp.   72,000   *   72,000   -0-   *
Kirlin Securities   14,355   *   14,355   -0-   *
Donald Lefari   10,000   *   10,000   -0-   *
Limestone Capital Corp. (7)   200,000   1.1%   200,000   -0-   *
David Lindner   54,000   *   54,000   -0-   *
Mastodon Ventures   100,000   *   100,000   -0-   *
Pat Paolini   5,000   *   5,000   -0-   *
Harold Paul (1)(6)   180,000   1.0%   130,000   50,000   *
Gary Robinson   100,000   *   100,000   -0-   *
Sky Capital   150,000   *   150,000   -0-   *
Somerset Financial Group   105,645   *   105,645   -0-   *
Somerset Financial Partners   100,000   *   100,000   -0-   *
STG, Inc.   150,000   *   150,000   -0-   *
Nick Thompson   30,000   *   30,000   -0-   *
Douglas Toth   180,000   1.0%   180,000   -0-   *
TNT Financial Group   20,000   *   20,000   -0-   *
Richard Vitello   206,000   1.2%   100,000   106,000   *
James & Joan Barton (1)   80,000   *   80,000   -0-   *
Glenn Bergenfield (1) (5)   374,500   2.1%   150,000   224,500   1.3%
Alan & Marie Brenner (1)   40,000   *   40,000   -0-   *
William & Cathe DiTuro (1)(5)   337,500   1.9%   160,000   177,500   1.0%
Ronald & Susan Farrell (1)   80,000   *   80,000   -0-   *
Raymond & Catherine
  Fernandez(1)   80,000   *   80,000   -0-   *
Tom Genco (1)   200,000   1.1%   200,000   -0-   *
Steven Hitchcock (1)   80,000   *   80,000   -0-   *
Joseph & Nancy Jaffe (1)   40,000   *   40,000   -0-   *
Alton Jones (1)   300,000   1.7%   300,000   -0-   *
Dennis Schneider (1)   80,000   *   80,000   -0-   *
Kathleen A. Ashcroft (2)   20,000   *   20,000   -0-   *
Thomas J. Fucili (2)   26,666   *   26,666   -0-   *
Dennis Josifovich (2)   26,666   *   26,666   -0-   *
Mountain Extremes (2)   33,334   *   33,334   -0-   *
Brendon Myers (2)   20,000   *   20,000   -0-   *
James Noonan (2)   20,000   *   20,000   -0-   *
Providence Investment
  Mgmt Grp (2)   800,000   4.6%   800,000   -0-   *
James Solakian (2)   63,334   *   63,334   -0-   *
Alpha, AG (3)   566,666   3.2%   566,666   -0-   *
Ellis International (3)   439,998   2.5%   439,998   -0-   *

Edgar Filing: AQUACELL TECHNOLOGIES INC - Form S-3/A

11

Everspring (3)   66,666   *   66,666   -0-   *
Gamma Opportunity
  Capital Partners, LP (3)   66,666   *   66,666   -0-   *
Joseph Giamanco, Sr. (3)   200,000   1.1%   200,000   -0-   *
Michael Hamblet (3)   260,000   1.5%   260,000   -0-   *
JAS Securities, LLC (3)   201,334   1.2%   201,334   -0-   *
Michael Lauria (3)   20,000   *   20,000   -0-   *

   9

Michael Maloney (3)   20,000   *   20,000   -0-   *
OTAPE Investments LLC (3)   536,000   3.1%   536,000   -0-   *
Platinum Partners Value
  Arbitrage Fund LP (3)   666,666   3.8%   666,666   -0-   *
Anthony J. Spatacco, Jr. (3)   34,000   *   34,000   -0-   *
TCMP3 Partners L.P. (3)   201,400   1.2%   201,400   -0-   *
Truk Opportunity Fund, LLC(3)   60,000   *   60,000   -0-   *
WEC Partners (3)   66,666   *   66,666   -0-   *
A & M Composites
  Corporation (4)   714   *   714   -0-   *
Arizona Valve &
  Fitting Co. (4)   232   *   232   -0-   *
Case Sandblasting, Inc. (4)   110   *   110   -0-   *
Chemical Injection
  Technology, Inc. (4)   777   *   777   -0-   *
Don Craver (4)   9,974   *   9,974   -0-   *
Dale Foster Co. (4)   257   *   257   -0-   *
Electric Supply, Inc.(4)   1,383   *   1,383   -0-   *
Filtemp Sales, Inc. (4)   396   *   396   -0-   *
Grand Canyon Pump & Supply (4)   506   *   506   -0-   *
Ionics Pure Solutions, Inc.(4)   128   *   128   -0-   *
J. K. Williams Co. (4)   49   *   49   -0-   *
King Lee Chemical Co. (4)   387   *   387   -0-   *
Lambertson Industries, Inc.(4)   166   *   166   -0-   *
Monterry Pass Road Building(4)   13,849   *   13,849   -0-   *
Morrison & Hecker LLP (4)   719   *   719   -0-   *
Norgren (4)   209   *   209   -0-   *
Pacific RO Products (4)   2,063   *   2,063   -0-   *
Radio Engineering
  Industries, Inc. (4)   11,662   *   11,662   -0-   *
Reilly Harris Sales, Inc. (4)   2,770   *   2,770   -0-   *
Ryan Herco Products Corp. (4)   1,299   *   1,299   -0-   *
Shelco Filters (4)   470   *   470   -0-   *
Spaulding Composites Co. (4)   446   *   446   -0-   *